1	07-09-2002		
Norm TO 1595 (modified)			
Cernit TO-1595-(modified) Rev. 03/01) O 4B No. 0651-0027		102148388	
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Pat	ents and Trademarks: Please record the at	
1 Name of conveying arty:	\	2. Name and address	

		Q68095		
mt TO 1595 (modified)		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(0)/01)	102148388	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
IB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks: Please record the att	tached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying arty:	2. Name and address			
ditional name(s) of the engine party (1887) attached?	SHOWA DENKO K.	K. -chome, Minato-ku,		
Nature of conveyance TRADE				
Assignment				
Security Agreement				
Other Resubmission of recordation doc no. 101956475 found non-recordab				
ecution Date: January 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & 2	address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date	e of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No. 10/043,102 filed January 14, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additior	nal numbers attached?	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondencering document should be mailed:		applications and patents involved:		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41): \$40.00		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed.	10 4000		
Suite 800		be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	fees, except for the Is	rected and authorized to charge all required ssue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit O. Please also credit any overpayments to said		
	8. Deposit Account 1	Number:		
	_	19-4880		
		e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fe	oregoing information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a time copy of		
the original document.		July 2, 2002		
Truck 2 Crame	Pag No. 33 725	Date		

9. Statement and signature.

Kazumi NAITO

Additional name(s) of

☑ Assignment

☑ Other

☐ Security Agreement

3. Nature of conveyance TRADE

Execution Date: January 4, 2002

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Bruce 2 Reg. No. 33,725

Bruce E. Kramer

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000115 10043102 07/08/2002 TDIAZ1 40.00 DP 01 FC:581

01-23-2002

18

Form PTO-1595 (modified) RE	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01)	956475 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Kazumi NAITO	SHOWA DENKO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
	13-9, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku,				
(D JAN 1 4 2002 C)	Tokyo 105-8515 Japan				
A Manual Co					
PADEMARK OFF					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other					
Execution Date: January 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\text{V-s} \)				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
	tion, the execution date of the application is: January 4, 2002				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
İ					
Additional numbers a					
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection				
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number: 19-4880				
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
	000 1110 011102				
9. Statement and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.	January 14, 2002				
Brice 2 Camer Reg. No.					
Bluce E. France					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Mail documents to be recorded	of Patents & Trademarks				
Commissioner	x Assignment				
	ngton, D.C. 20231				

G1/18/2002 [D1AZ. 00000115 B.E.DKAMER 40.00 F

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Kazumi N	OTIA	of
c/o Central Research Labo 1-1, Ohnodai 1-chome, Mid	ratory, SHOWA DENKO KABUSHIKI ori-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, 267	KAISHA, -0056 Japan
ereinafter called assignor(s), have inven NIOBIUM POWDER, ITS SINTE THE SAME	ted certain improvements in ERED BODY, AND CAPACITOR COMP	RISING
	atent of the United States of America therefor or	n
January 4, 2002	; and	
•	KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
of 13-9, Shibadaimon 1-ch	ome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-85	15 Japan
(assignee), desires to acquire the	entire right, title and interest in the application	and invention,
and to any United States patents to be ob	tained therefor;	
Now therefore, for valuable consi	deration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledg	ed,
I/We, the above named assigno	or(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	above named
assignee, its successors and assigns,	he entire right, title and interest in the applic	ation and the
,	States of America, including the right to claim pr	
J.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Direc	tor – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issu	ue any Letters
Patent granted upon the invention set t	orth in the application to the assignee, its su	ccessors and
assigns; and I/we will execute without	further consideration all papers deemed nece	essary by the
_	ates application when called upon to do so by th	
I/We hereby authorize and red	quest my/our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, P	LLC of 2100
	n, D.C. 20037-3213 to insert here in parenthese	
number and Confirmat	ion number, filed)
he filing date and application number of	said application when known.	
4 2002	s/ Kazumi Naito	
Date: January 4, 2002	S/Kazumi NAITO	
Date:	s/	
	s/	
Date:	S/	
Date:	s/	
Date:	s/	
Date.		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 013049 FRAME: 0995